DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

^V 2020-941948

RPTT:\$1521.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$1,561.00 Pgs=3

02/07/2020 12:11 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 132032111036

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 1664 US HWY 395 NORTH, SUITE 105 MINDEN, NV 89423

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Garden Circle Holdings, LLC 4790 Caughlin Pkwy #209 Reno, NV 89519

ESCROW NO: 44000007-NF4

RPTT \$1,521.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Scott Swift and Lisa Swift, Trustees of the 2011 Swift Family Trust, dated August 30, 2011

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Garden Circle Holdings, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

all that real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Scott Swift and Lisa Swift, Trustees of the 2011 Swift Family Trust, dated August 30, 2011 Scott Swift, Trustee	
Lisa Swift, Trustee Januatu	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Douglas } ss;	
	<u>05 2020</u>
by Scott Swift and Lisa Swift	
Matalin Fruz (seal)	NATALIE FREY Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 17-2788-5 - Expires May 31, 2021

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

The East 12.5 feet of Lot 3 and Lots 4 and 5 all in Book D of original townsite of Minden, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

APN: 1320-32-111-036



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. a b.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) 132032111036	
c. d.		
2. a.	Type of Property: ☐ Vacant Land b. ✓ Single Fam.	Res. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book Page
e. g.	☐ Apt. Bldg f. ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l ☐ Agricultural h. ☐ Mobile Home	Date of Necolating.
j.	Other	140(65.
3. a. b. c. d.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 390,000.00 perty) \$ 390,000.00 \$ 1,521.00
4.	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.09 b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
375.110 by docu that disa of 10%), that the information provided is correct to the burners and info the info allowance of any claimed exemption, or other de	nenalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS est of their information and belief, and can be supported rmation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree termination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty ursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be ed.
Signat	ure _ N Frey	Capacity Estituen
Signat	ure	Capacity
-	SELLED (OD ANTOD) INCOMATION	
-	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
	lame: Scott Swift and Lisa Swift, Trustees 2011 Swift Family Trust, dated August 30,	Print Name: Garden Circle Holdings, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company
	ss: 2380 Tolteca Ct	Address: 4790 Caughlin Parkway #209
	South Lake Tahoe	City: Reno
State: CA Zip: 96150 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer) Print Name: Signature Title Company LLC Address: 1664 US Hwy 395 North, Suite 105		
City, S	tate, Zip: Minden, NV 89423	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED